
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF COMPANIES, LLC,
et al.,1

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 17-12560 (KJC)

(Jointly Administered)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss

COUNTY OF KING )

I, Eric Westberg, being duly sworn, depose and state:

1. I am a Consultant with Epiq Class Action & Claims Solutions, Inc.2 the claims and

noticing agent for the debtors and debtors-in-possession (collectively the “Debtors”) in the

above-captioned proceeding. Our business address is 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle,

Washington 98101.

2. On December 27, 2018, at the direction of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP

(“Young Conaway”), and Klee, Tuchin, Bogdanoff & Stern LLP (“Klee Tuchin”), counsel for

the Debtors, I caused a true and correct copy of the following documents to be served by e-mail

on the parties identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto (Master Service List and Notice of

1 The last four digits of Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC’s federal tax identification number are 3603.
The mailing address for Woodbridge Group of Companies, LLC is 14140 Ventura Boulevard #302, Sherman Oaks,
California 91423. Due to the large number of debtors in these cases, which are being jointly administered for
procedural purposes only, a complete list of the Debtors, the last four digits of their federal tax identification
numbers, and their addresses are not provided herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the
website of the Debtors’ noticing and claims agent at http://cases.gardencitygroup.com/wgc, or by
contacting counsel for the Debtors.
2 Garden City Group, LLC was acquired by Epiq Class Action and Claims Solutions, Inc. on June 15, 2018.

Case 17-12560-KJC    Doc 3257    Filed 01/02/19    Page 1 of 33



2

Appearance Parties with e-mail addresses)3 and by first class mail on the parties identified on

Exhibit B annexed hereto (Master Service List and Notice of Appearance Parties):

 Notice of Motion and Debtor’s Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Authorizing
the Sale of 34 Mariposa, Carbondale, Colorado Property Owned by the
Debtors Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, Encumbrances, and Other
Interests; (II) Approving the Related Purchase Agreement; and (III)
Granting Related Relief (“Motion re 34 Mariposa Property”) [Docket No.
3237];

 Declaration of Bradley D. Sharp in Support of Debtors’ Motion to Sell 34
Mariposa, Carbondale, Colorado Property (“Declaration re 34 Mariposa
Property”) [Docket No. 3238];

 Notice of Motion and Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Authorizing
the Sale of 1118 Tower Road, Beverly Hills, California Property Owned by
the Debtors Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, Encumbrances, and Other
Interests; (II) Approving the Related Purchase Agreement; and (III)
Granting Related Relief (“Motion re 1118 Tower Road Property”) [Docket
No. 3239];  and

 Declaration of Bradley D. Sharp in Support of Debtors’ Motion to Sell 1118
Tower Road, Beverly Hills, California Property (Declaration re 1118 Tower
Road Property”) [Docket No. 3240].

3. On December 27, 2018, also at the direction of Young Conaway and Klee Tuchin, I

caused a true and correct copy of the Motion re 34 Mariposa Property and Declaration re 34

Mariposa Property to be served by e-mail on the parties identified on Exhibit C annexed hereto

(Affected Noteholders and Affected Parties with e-mail addresses) and by first class mail on the

parties identified on Exhibit D annexed hereto (Affected Noteholders and Affected Parties).4

4. On December 27, 2018, also at the direction of Young Conaway and Klee Tuchin, I

caused a true and correct copy of the Motion re 1118 Tower Road Property and Declaration

re 1118 Tower Road Property to be served by e-mail on the parties identified on Exhibit E

3 These parties include Notice of Appearance Parties who have consented to email service only pursuant to
Del. Bankr. L.R. 2002-1(d) and 5005-4
4 The envelopes used in the service on the parties identified on Exhibits D, F and H included the legend:
“Important Legal Documents Enclosed: Please direct a copy of the contents of this envelope to the President,
Managing or General Agent.”
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annexed hereto (Affected Noteholders and Affected Parties with e-mail addresses) and by first

class mail on the parties identified on Exhibit F annexed hereto (Affected Noteholders and

Affected Parties).

5. On December 28, 2018 and December 31, 2018, also at the direction of Young Conaway

and Klee Tuchin, I caused a true and correct copy of the Motion re 1118 Tower Road Property

and Declaration re 1118 Tower Road Property to be served by e-mail on the parties identified

on Exhibit G annexed hereto (Affected Parties with e-mail addresses), and by overnight delivery

on the parties identified on Exhibit H annexed hereto (Affected Parties).

/s/ Eric Westberg
Eric Westberg

Sworn to before me this 2nd day of
January, 2019

/s/ Benjamin A. Johnson
Benjamin A. Johnson
Notary Public, State of Washington
License No. 199739
Commission Expires April 4, 2022
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A. ATTN WILLIAM P BOWDEN, ESQ 500 DELAWARE AVE 8TH FL PO BOX 1150 WILMINGTON DE 19899-1150 wbowden@ashbygeddes.com

ASHFORD - SCHAEL LLC ATTN COURTNEY A. SCHAEL, ESQ. 100 QUIMBY STREET, SUITE 1 WESTFIELD NJ 07090 cschael@ashfordnjlaw.com

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN AARON W LEVIN CORPORATE OVERSIGHT DIVISION PO BOX 30755 LANSING MI 48909 levina@michigan.gov

BEILINSON ADVISORY GROUP ATTN MARC BEILINSON Mbeilinson@beilinsonpartners.com

BEN PEREA AND ELIZABETH PEREA C/O STEVE H. MAZER, ESQ. 2501 YALE BLV'D. SE, STE 204 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87106 smazer@regazzilaw.com

BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTN PAUL STEVEN SINGERMAN,

ESQ

1450 BRICKELL AVE STE 1900 MIAMI FL 33131 singerman@bergersingerman.com

BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTN CHARLES H LICHTMAN, ESQ 350 E LAS OLAS BLVD 10TH FL FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301 clichtman@bergersingerman.com

BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTN GAVIN C GAUKROGER, ESQ 350 E LAS OLAS BLVD 10TH FL FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301 ggaukroger@bergersingerman.com

BIELLI & KLAUDER, LLC ATTN DAVID M KLAUDER ESQ 1204 N KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801 dklauder@bk-legal.com

BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC ATTN SARA C. TEMES, ESQ. ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 18TH

FLOOR

SYRACUSE NY 13202 stemes@bsk.com

BUCHALTER ATTN WILLIAM S BRODY 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 1500 LOS ANGELES CA 90017 wbrody@buchalter.com

BUCHALTER ATTN PAUL S ARROW 1000 WILSIRE BLVD, STE 1500 LOS ANGELES CA 90017 PARROW@BUCHALTER.COM

BUECHLER & GARBER, LLC ATTN AARON A. GARBER 999 18TH STREET, SUITE 1230-S DENVER CO 80202 aaron@bandglawoffice.com

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF BUSINESS

OVERSIGHT

ATTN KENNY V NGUYEN SENIOR COUNSEL 1515 K STREET, STE 200 SACARAMENTO CA 95814 kenny.nguyen@dbo.ca.gov

CIARDI, CIARDI & ASTIN ATTN DANIEL K. ASTIN 1204 N. KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801 dastin@ciardilaw.com

CIARDI, CIARDI & ASTIN ATTN JOHN D. MCLAUGHLIN, JR. 1204 N. KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801 jmclaughlin@ciardilaw.com

CLARK HILL PLC ATTN CHRISTOPHER J. GIAIMO, JR. 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW SUITE 1300 SOUTH WASHINGTON DC 20004 cgiaimo@clarkhill.com

CLARK HILL PLC ATTN JEFFREY N. ROTHLEDER 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW SUITE 1300 SOUTH WASHINGTON DC 20004 jrothleder@clarkhill.com

CLARK HILL PLC ATTN KAREN M. GRIVNER 824 N. MARKET STREET SUITE 710 WILMINGTON DE 19801 kgrivner@clarkhill.com

CONNOLLY & LOFSTEDT, P.C. ATTN TOM H. CONNOLLY, ESQ. 950 SPRUCE ST., STE. 1C LOUISVILLE CO 80027 tom@clpc-law.com

CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP ATTN KAREN C. BIFFERATO, ESQ. 1000 WEST STREET, SUITE 1400 WILMINGTON DE 19801 kbifferato@connollygallagher.com

CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP ATTN KELLY M. CONLAN 1000 WEST STREET, SUITE 1400 WILMINGTON DE 19801 kconlan@connollygallagher.com

DEVELOPMENT SPECIALISTS INC ATTN BRADLEY D SHARP 333 S GRAND AVE STE 4100 LOS ANGELES CA 90071 bsharp@dsi.biz

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN STEVEN K KORTANEK, ESQ 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1410 WILMINGTON DE 19801 steven.kortanek@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN PATRICK A JACKSON, ESQ 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1410 WILMINGTON DE 19801 patrick.jackson@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN JOSEPH N ARGENTINA, JR,

ESQ

222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1410 WILMINGTON DE 19801 joseph.argentina@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN JAMES H MILLAR, ESQ 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

41ST FL

NEW YORK NY 10036-2714 james.millar@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN MICHAEL P. POMPEO, ESQ. 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS,

41ST FLOOR

NEW YORK NY 10036-2714 michael.pompeo@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN TIMOTHY R CASEY ESQ 191 N WACKER DR STE 3700 CHICAGO IL 60606-1698 timothy.casey@dbr.com

ELLIOTT GREENLEAF PC ATTN RAFAEL X ZAHRALDDIN 1105 N MARKET ST STE 1700 WILMINGTON DE 19801-1216 rxza@elliottgreenleaf.com

ELLIOTT GREENLEAF, P.C. ATTN JONATHAN M. STEMERMAN 1105 N. MARKET STREET, SUITE 1700 WILMINGTON DE 19801 jms@elliottgreenleaf.com

FELDERSTEIN FITZGERALD

WILLOUGHBY &

PASCUZZI LLP 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1750 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1750 SACRAMENTO CA 95814 ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com

FUHRMAN & DODGE, S.C. ATTN JENNIFER M. SCHANK 2501 PARMENTER ST, STE 200B MIDDLETON WI 53562 jschank@fuhrmandodge.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN MATTHEW P. PORCELLI 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193 MPorcelli@gibsondunn.com
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN OSCAR GARZA 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071 OGarza@gibsondunn.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN J. ERIC WISE 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193 EWise@gibsondunn.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN MATTHEW K. KELSEY 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193 Mkelsey@gibsondunn.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN DANIEL B. DENNY 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071 DDenny@gibsondunn.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN SAMUEL A. NEWMAN 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071 SNewman@gibsondunn.com

HALPERIN BATTAGLIA BENZIJA LLP ATTN ALAN D HALPERIN, ESQ 40 WALL ST 37TH FL NEW YORK NY 10005 ahalperin@halperinlaw.net

HANKEY INVESTMENT COMPANY ATTN W. SCOTT DOBBINS 4751 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 110 LOS ANGELES CA 90010 dobbins@hiclp.com

HINDS & SHANKMAN, LLP ATTN JAMES ANDREW HINDS, JR 21257 HAWTHORNE BLVD., 2ND

FLOOR

TORRANCE CA 90503 jhinds@jhindslaw.com

HOLLAND & HART LLP ATTN RISA LYNN WOLF-SMITH 555 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE

3200

PO BOX 8749 DENVER CO 80201-8749 rwolf@hollandhart.com

JOHN D. MONTE, ESQ. 15303 VENTURA BOULEVARD,

FLOOR 9

SHERMAN OAKS CA 91403 johnmontelaw@gmail.com

JONES WALDO HOLBROOK &

MCDONOUGH PC

ATTN JEFFREY W SHIELDS 170 S MAIN ST STE 1500 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101 jshields@joneswaldo.com

JONES WALDO HOLBROOK &

MCDONOUGH PC

ATTN PAUL R SMITH 170 S MAIN ST STE 1500 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101 psmith@joneswaldo.com

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN JONATHAN M. WEISS 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067 jweiss@ktbslaw.com

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN DAVID A. FIDLER 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067 dfidler@ktbslaw.com

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN MICHAEL L. TUCHIN 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067 mtuchin@ktbslaw.com

KLEE, TUCHING, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN KENNETH N. KLEE 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067 kklee@ktbslaw.com

KUTAK ROCK LLP ATTN PETER J BARRETT, ESQ 901 E BYRD ST STE 1000 RICHMOND VA 23219 peter.barrett@kutakrock.com

LAFLEUR LAW FIRM ATTN NINA M. LAFLEUR POST OFFICE BOX 840158 ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32080 nina@lafleurlaw.com

LAW OFFICE OF CURTIS A HEHN ATTN CURTIS A HEHN 1007 N ORANGE ST 4TH FL WILMINGTON DE 19801 curtishehn@comcast.net

LAW OFFICES OF RONALD

RICHARDS &

ASSOCIATES, A.P.C ATTN RONALD RICHARDS P.O. BOX 11480 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90213 Ron@RonaldRichards.com

LOIZIDES, P.A. ATTN CHRISTOPHER D. LOIZIDES 1225 KING STREET, SUITE 800 WILMINGTON DE 19801 loizides@loizides.com

MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN ATTN JAMES E. HUGGETT, ESQUIRE 300 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 800 WILMINGTON DE 19801 jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com

MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP ATTN KATE ROGGIO BUCK, ESQ. RENAISSANCE CENTRE 405 N. KING ST., 8TH FLR. WILMINGTON DE 19801 kbuck@mccarter.com

MILTON BENDER 1690 DUCK CREEK RD IONE CA 95640 miltonbender@volcano.net

MUFFET FOY CUDDY 25A PASEO NOPAL SANTE FE NM 87507 Muffet74@mac.com

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY

GENERAL

ATTN MATTHEW A SILVERMAN ARIZONA ASSISTANT ATTORNEY

GENERAL

2005 N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX AZ 85004-1592 matthew.silverman@azag.gov

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES

TRUSTEE

REGION 3 ATTN TIMOTHY J. FOX, JR 844 KING STREET, SUITE 2207 LOCKBOX 35 WILMINGTON DE 19801 Timothy.Fox@usdoj.gov

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES ATTN JAMES I. STANG 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100 jstang@pszjlaw.com

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN RICHARD M. PACHULSKI 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100 rpachulski@pszjlaw.com

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN JEFFREY N. POMERANTZ 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100 jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN BRADFORD J SANDLER 919 N. MARKET STREET, 17TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801 bsandler@pszjlaw.com

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN COLIN R. ROBINSON 919 N. MARKET STREET, 17TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801 crobinson@pszjlaw.com

PAM ZEIER 27090 HIGHWAY 72 GOLDEN CO 80403-8329 PBZEIER@HOTMAIL.COM

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP ATTN SETH H. LIEBERMAN, ESQ 7 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036-6569 slieberman@pryorcashman.com

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP ATTN RICHARD LEVY, JR., ESQ 7 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036-6569 rlevy@pryorcashman.com

REITER DYE & BRENNAN, LLP ATTN GENISE REITER, ESQ. 10990 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 940 LOS ANGELES CA 90024 grr@rdbattorneys.com

REITER DYE & BRENNAN, LLP ATTN PAUL T. DYE, ESQ. 10990 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 940 LOS ANGELES CA 90024 ptd@rdbattorneys.com

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER PA ATTN JOHN H KNIGHT ONE RODNEY SQUARE 920 NORTH KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 knight@rlf.com

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER PA ATTN CHRISTOPHER M DELILLO ONE RODNEY SQUARE 920 NORTH KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 delillo@rlf.com

ROBINS & ROBINS, P.A. ATTN JOHN B. ROBINS, IV P.O. BOX 506 SALISBURY MD 21803-0505 jrobins@robinslegal.com

SCOTTHULSE, PC ATTN JAMES M. FEUILLE 201 E. MAIN DRIVE, SUITE 1100 PO BOX 99123 EL PASO TX 79901 jfeu@scotthulse.com

SECURITIES EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

ATTN SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY 100 F STREET, NE WASHINGTON DC 20549 chairmanoffice@sec.gov

SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP ATTN RYAN C. REINERT, ESQ. 4301 W. BOY SCOUT BLVD, SUITE

300

TAMPA FL 33607 rreinert@shutts.com

SOUTH COAST ENGINEERING

GROUP, INC.

ATTN PETER KRAUT 5000 N. PARKWAY CALABASAS SUITE 307 CALABASAS CA 91302 admin@sceginc.com

STERLING ZEIER 27090 HIGHWAY 72 GOLDEN CO 80403-8329 PBZEIER@HOTMAIL.COM

STOEL RIVES LLP ATTN DAVID L MORTENSEN, ESQ 201 S MAIN ST STE 1100 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111 david.mortensen@stoel.com

SULMEYERKUPETZ A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTN ALAN G TIPPIE 333 S HOPE ST 35TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90071 atippie@sulmeyerlaw.com

THE INFURNA LAW FIRM, P.A. ATTN JUSTIN R. INFURNA ESQ 121 SOUTH ORANGE AVE. SUITE

1500

ORLANDO FL 32801 Justininfurna@alwaysavailablelawyer.com

THE SARACHEK LAW FIRM ATTN JOSEPH E SARACHEK ESQ 101 PARK AVENUE 27TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10178 sarachekesq@gmail.com;

joe@saracheklawfirm.com

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ATTN WARD W. BENSON TRIAL ATTORNEY, TAX DIVISION P.O. BOX 227 BEN FRANKLIN

STATION

WASHINGTON DC 20044 ward.w.benson@usdoj.gov

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

ATTN DAVID W. BADDLEY ATLANTA REGIONAL OFFICE 950 EAST PACES ROAD, N.E., SUITE

900

ATLANTA GA 30326-1382 baddleyd@sec.gov

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

ATTN NEAL JACOBSON NEW YORK REGIONAL OFFICE BROOKFIELD PLACE 200 VESEY STREET, SUITE 400 NEW YORK NY 10281 Jacobsonn@sec.gov

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

MIAMI REGIONAL OFFICE ATTN RUSSELL KOONIN 801 BRICKELL AVE SUITE 1800 MIAMI FL 33131 kooninr@sec.gov

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

MIAMI REGIONAL OFFICE ATTN CHRISTINE NESTOR 801 BRICKELL AVE. SUITE 1800 MIAMI FL 33131 nestorc@sec.gov

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE NEMOURS BUILDING ATTN  DAVID C. WEISS 1007 ORANGE STREET, SUITE 700 WILMINGTON DE 19801 askdoj@usdoj.gov

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

JUSTICE

CIVIL DIVISION ATTN ANDREW D WARNER 1100 L ST NW WASHINGTON DC 20530 andrew.warner@usdoj.gov

US SECURITIES & EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

NEW YORK REGIONAL OFFICE ATTN ANDREW CALAMARI

REGIONAL DIRECTOR

BROOKFIELD PLACE 200 VESEY ST, STE 400 NEW YORK NY 10281 NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV

VENABLE LLP ATTN JEFFREY S SABIN, ESQ ROCKEFELLER CENTER 1270 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

24TH FL

NEW YORK NY 10020 jssabin@venable.com

VENABLE LLP ATTN CAROL WEINER-LEVY, ESQ ROCKEFELLER CENTER 1270 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

24TH FL

NEW YORK NY 10020 cweinerlevy@venable.com
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

VENABLE LLP ATTN ANDREW J CURRIE, ESQ 750 E PRATT ST STE 900 BALTIMORE MD 21202 ajcurrie@venable.com

VENABLE LLP ATTN JAMIE L EDMONSON, ESQ 1201 N MARKET ST STE 1400 WILMINGTON DE 19801 jledmonson@venable.com

WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES ATTN PAUL KERWIN 4751 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 110 LOS ANGELES CA 90010 pkerwin@westlakefinancial.com

WHITEFORD TAYLOR & PRESTON

L.L.P.

ATTN CHRISTOPHER A. JONES, ESQ. 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE, SUITE

800

FALLS CHURCH VA 22042-4510 cajones@wtplaw.com

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

LLC

ATTN L. KATHERINE GOOD THE RENNAISSANCE CENTRE 405 NORTH KING STREET, SUITE 500 WILMINGTON DE 19801 kgood@wtplaw.com

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

LLC

ATTN STEPHEN B. GERALD THE RENAISSANCE CENTRE 405 NORTH KING STREET, SUITE 500 WILMINGTON DE 19801 sgerald@wtplaw.com

WILK AUSLANDER LLP ATTN ELOY A. PERAL, ESQ. 1515 BROADWAY, 43RD FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10036 eperal@wilkauslander.com

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP ATTN DAVID NEIER, ESQ 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-4193 dneier@winston.com

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US)

LLP

ATTN MARK DESGROSSEILLIERS 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1501 WILMINGTON DE 19801 Mark.Desgrosseilliers@wbd-us.com

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US)

LLP

ATTN ERICKA JOHNSON 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1501 WILMINGTON DE 19801 Ericka.Johnson@wbd-us.com

WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF

COMPANIES, LLC

ATTN EUGENE RUBINSTEIN, ASSOC.

COUNSEL

14140 VENTURA BLVD #302 SHERMAN OAKS CA 91423-2774 eugene@woodbridgecompanies.com

YOUNG & BROOKS, P.A. ATTN STUART A. YOUNG, ESQ. 1860 FOREST HILL BLVD., SUITE 201 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 syoung@ybplaw.com

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT, &

TAYLOR, LLP

ATTN IAN J. BAMBRICK RODNEY SQUARE 1000 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 ibambrick@ycst.com

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT, &

TAYLOR, LLP

ATTN SEAN M. BEACH RODNEY SQUARE 1000 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 sbeach@ycst.com

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT, &

TAYLOR, LLP

ATTN ALLISON S. MIELKE RODNEY SQUARE 1000 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 amielke@ycst.com

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT, &

TAYLOR, LLP

ATTN EDMON L. MORTON RODNEY SQUARE 1000 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 emorton@ycst.com
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State Zip

BEN PEREA AND ELIZABETH PEREA C/O STEVE H. MAZER, ESQ. 2501 YALE BLV'D. SE, STE 204 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87106

BUCHALTER ATTN WILLIAM S BRODY 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 1500 LOS ANGELES CA 90017

BUCHALTER ATTN PAUL S ARROW 1000 WILSIRE BLVD, STE 1500 LOS ANGELES CA 90017

CIARDI CIARDI & ASTIN ATTN JOSEPH J. MCMAHON JR. 1204 N. KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801

CIARDI, CIARDI & ASTIN ATTN DANIEL K. ASTIN 1204 N. KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801

CIARDI, CIARDI & ASTIN ATTN JOHN D. MCLAUGHLIN, JR. 1204 N. KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ATTN V. HAYES 7850 SW 6TH CT PLANTATION FL 33324-3202

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON DC 20220

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AGENCY

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON

BUILDING NORTH

MAIL 2310A 1200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW WASHINGTON DC 20004

FELDERSTEIN FITZGERALD

WILLOUGHBY &

PASCUZZI LLP 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1750 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1750 SACRAMENTO CA 95814

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN MATTHEW P. PORCELLI 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN OSCAR GARZA 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN J. ERIC WISE 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN MATTHEW K. KELSEY 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN DANIEL B. DENNY 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN SAMUEL A. NEWMAN 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071

HANKEY INVESTMENT COMPANY ATTN W. SCOTT DOBBINS 4751 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 110 LOS ANGELES CA 90010

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY

OPERATION

PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

JORGENSEN, BROWNELL & PEEPIN,

P.C.

ATTN MICHAEL P. SASIN 900 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 100 LONGMONT CO 80501

JORGENSEN, BROWNELL & PEEPIN,

P.C.

ATTN CASEY ALEXANDER 900 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 100 LONGMONT CO 80501

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN JONATHAN M. WEISS 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN DAVID A. FIDLER 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN MICHAEL L. TUCHIN 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067

KLEE, TUCHING, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN KENNETH N. KLEE 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067

LAW OFFICE OF CURTIS A HEHN ATTN CURTIS A HEHN 1007 N ORANGE ST 4TH FL WILMINGTON DE 19801

LAW OFFICES OF RONALD

RICHARDS &

ASSOCIATES, A.P.C ATTN RONALD RICHARDS P.O. BOX 11480 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90213

LOIZIDES, P.A. ATTN CHRISTOPHER D. LOIZIDES 1225 KING STREET, SUITE 800 WILMINGTON DE 19801

MCCREARY VESELKA BRAGG &

ALLEN PC

ATTN LEE GORDON PO BOX 1269 ROUND ROCK TX 78680

MILTON BENDER 1690 DUCK CREEK RD IONE CA 95640

MUFFET FOY CUDDY 25A PASEO NOPAL SANTE FE NM 87507

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES

TRUSTEE

REGION 3 ATTN TIMOTHY J. FOX, JR 844 KING STREET, SUITE 2207 LOCKBOX 35 WILMINGTON DE 19801
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State Zip

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES ATTN JAMES I. STANG 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN RICHARD M. PACHULSKI 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN JEFFREY N. POMERANTZ 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN BRADFORD J SANDLER 919 N. MARKET STREET, 17TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN COLIN R. ROBINSON 919 N. MARKET STREET, 17TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801

PAM ZEIER 27090 HIGHWAY 72 GOLDEN CO 80403-8329

PAM ZEIER C/O DANIEL A HEPNER PC 950 SPRUCE ST STE 1C LOUISVILLE CO 80027

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER PA ATTN JOHN H KNIGHT ONE RODNEY SQUARE 920 NORTH KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER PA ATTN CHRISTOPHER M DELILLO ONE RODNEY SQUARE 920 NORTH KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801

ROBINS & ROBINS, P.A. ATTN JOHN B. ROBINS, IV P.O. BOX 506 SALISBURY MD 21803-0505

SCOTTHULSE, PC ATTN JAMES M. FEUILLE 201 E. MAIN DRIVE, SUITE 1100 PO BOX 99123 EL PASO TX 79901

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FRANCHISE TAX PO BOX 898 DOVER DE 19903

SECRETARY OF STATE 401 FEDERAL ST DOVER DE 19901

SECRETARY OF TREASURY 820 SILVER LAKE BOULEVARD SUITE 100 DOVER DE 19904

SECURITIES EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

ATTN SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY 100 F STREET, NE WASHINGTON DC 20549

SOUTH COAST ENGINEERING

GROUP, INC.

ATTN PETER KRAUT 5000 N. PARKWAY CALABASAS SUITE 307 CALABASAS CA 91302

STERLING ZEIER 27090 HIGHWAY 72 GOLDEN CO 80403-8329

STERLING ZEIER C/O DANIEL A HEPNER PC 950 SPRUCE ST STE 1C LOUISVILLE CO 80027

SULLIVAN HAZELTINE ALLINSON LLC ATTN WILLIAM D SULLIVAN 901 N MARKET ST STE 1300 WILMINGTON DE 19801

SULLIVAN HAZELTINE ALLINSON LLC ATTN ELIHU E ALLINSON III 901 N MARKET ST STE 1300 WILMINGTON DE 19801

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE NEMOURS BUILDING ATTN  DAVID C. WEISS 1007 ORANGE STREET, SUITE 700 WILMINGTON DE 19801

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

JUSTICE

CIVIL DIVISION ATTN ANDREW D WARNER 1100 L ST NW WASHINGTON DC 20530

US SECURITIES & EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

NEW YORK REGIONAL OFFICE ATTN ANDREW CALAMARI

REGIONAL DIRECTOR

BROOKFIELD PLACE 200 VESEY ST, STE 400 NEW YORK NY 10281

US TREASURY 1500 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW WASHINGTON DC 20220

WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES ATTN PAUL KERWIN 4751 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 110 LOS ANGELES CA 90010

WILLIAM W. ERHART, ESQUIRE 2961 CENTERVILLE ROAD, SUITE 350 WILMINGTON DE 19808

WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF

COMPANIES, LLC

ATTN EUGENE RUBINSTEIN, ASSOC.

COUNSEL

14140 VENTURA BLVD #302 SHERMAN OAKS CA 91423-2774
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

ASPEN SNOWMASS SOTHEBY'S ATTN LAURA GEE 415 E HYMAN AVE ASPEN CO 81611 lauragee4@gmail.com;

laura.gee@sothebysrealty.com;

raleigh.vos@sothebysrealty.com; laura.gee@sir.com

ASPEN SNOWMASS SOTHEBY'S ATTN LAURA GEE 201 MIDLAND AVE BASALT CO 81621 Laura.Gee@SothebysRealty.com,raleigh.vos@sothebysrealty.com

ASPEN SNOWMASS SOTHEBY'S

INTERNATIONAL REALTY

ATTN ARLEEN GINN 415 EAST HYMAN AVE ASPEN CO 81611 Arleen.Ginn@sothebyrealty.com

COMMONWEALTH TITLE COMPANY OF GARFIELD COUNTY, INC 127 E 5TH ST RIFLE CO 81650 linda@cwtrifle.com; connie@cwtrifle.com;

denna@cwtrifle.com; patti@cwtrifle.com
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State Zip

ASPEN SNOWMASS SOTHEBY'S ATTN LAURA GEE 415 E HYMAN AVE ASPEN CO 81611

ASPEN SNOWMASS SOTHEBY'S ATTN LAURA GEE 201 MIDLAND AVE BASALT CO 81621

ASPEN SNOWMASS SOTHEBY'S

INTERNATIONAL REALTY

ATTN ARLEEN GINN 415 EAST HYMAN AVE ASPEN CO 81611

COMMONWEALTH TITLE COMPANY OF GARFIELD COUNTY, INC 127 E 5TH ST RIFLE CO 81650

COMMONWEALTH TITLE COMPANY OF GARFIELD COUNTY, INC. 1322 GRAND AVE GLENWOOD SPRINGS CO 81601

GREGORY AND JUDITH FRIEDMAN 37 PRIMROSE LANE CARBONDALE CO 81623
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A. ATTN WILLIAM P BOWDEN, ESQ 500 DELAWARE AVE 8TH FL PO BOX 1150 WILMINGTON DE 19899-1150 wbowden@ashbygeddes.com

ASHFORD - SCHAEL LLC ATTN COURTNEY A. SCHAEL, ESQ. 100 QUIMBY STREET, SUITE 1 WESTFIELD NJ 07090 cschael@ashfordnjlaw.com

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL ATTN AARON W LEVIN CORPORATE OVERSIGHT DIVISION PO BOX 30755 LANSING MI 48909 levina@michigan.gov

BEILINSON ADVISORY GROUP ATTN MARC BEILINSON Mbeilinson@beilinsonpartners.com

BEN PEREA AND ELIZABETH PEREA C/O STEVE H. MAZER, ESQ. 2501 YALE BLV'D. SE, STE 204 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87106 smazer@regazzilaw.com

BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTN PAUL STEVEN SINGERMAN,

ESQ

1450 BRICKELL AVE STE 1900 MIAMI FL 33131 singerman@bergersingerman.com

BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTN CHARLES H LICHTMAN, ESQ 350 E LAS OLAS BLVD 10TH FL FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301 clichtman@bergersingerman.com

BERGER SINGERMAN LLP ATTN GAVIN C GAUKROGER, ESQ 350 E LAS OLAS BLVD 10TH FL FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33301 ggaukroger@bergersingerman.com

BIELLI & KLAUDER, LLC ATTN DAVID M KLAUDER ESQ 1204 N KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801 dklauder@bk-legal.com

BOND, SCHOENECK & KING, PLLC ATTN SARA C. TEMES, ESQ. ONE LINCOLN CENTER, 18TH

FLOOR

SYRACUSE NY 13202 stemes@bsk.com

BUCHALTER ATTN WILLIAM S BRODY 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 1500 LOS ANGELES CA 90017 wbrody@buchalter.com

BUCHALTER ATTN PAUL S ARROW 1000 WILSIRE BLVD, STE 1500 LOS ANGELES CA 90017 PARROW@BUCHALTER.COM

BUECHLER & GARBER, LLC ATTN AARON A. GARBER 999 18TH STREET, SUITE 1230-S DENVER CO 80202 aaron@bandglawoffice.com

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF BUSINESS

OVERSIGHT

ATTN KENNY V NGUYEN SENIOR COUNSEL 1515 K STREET, STE 200 SACARAMENTO CA 95814 kenny.nguyen@dbo.ca.gov

CIARDI, CIARDI & ASTIN ATTN DANIEL K. ASTIN 1204 N. KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801 dastin@ciardilaw.com

CIARDI, CIARDI & ASTIN ATTN JOHN D. MCLAUGHLIN, JR. 1204 N. KING STREET WILMINGTON DE 19801 jmclaughlin@ciardilaw.com

CLARK HILL PLC ATTN CHRISTOPHER J. GIAIMO, JR. 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW SUITE 1300 SOUTH WASHINGTON DC 20004 cgiaimo@clarkhill.com

CLARK HILL PLC ATTN JEFFREY N. ROTHLEDER 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW SUITE 1300 SOUTH WASHINGTON DC 20004 jrothleder@clarkhill.com

CLARK HILL PLC ATTN KAREN M. GRIVNER 824 N. MARKET STREET SUITE 710 WILMINGTON DE 19801 kgrivner@clarkhill.com

CONNOLLY & LOFSTEDT, P.C. ATTN TOM H. CONNOLLY, ESQ. 950 SPRUCE ST., STE. 1C LOUISVILLE CO 80027 tom@clpc-law.com

CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP ATTN KAREN C. BIFFERATO, ESQ. 1000 WEST STREET, SUITE 1400 WILMINGTON DE 19801 kbifferato@connollygallagher.com

CONNOLLY GALLAGHER LLP ATTN KELLY M. CONLAN 1000 WEST STREET, SUITE 1400 WILMINGTON DE 19801 kconlan@connollygallagher.com

DEVELOPMENT SPECIALISTS INC ATTN BRADLEY D SHARP 333 S GRAND AVE STE 4100 LOS ANGELES CA 90071 bsharp@dsi.biz

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN STEVEN K KORTANEK, ESQ 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1410 WILMINGTON DE 19801 steven.kortanek@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN PATRICK A JACKSON, ESQ 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1410 WILMINGTON DE 19801 patrick.jackson@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN JOSEPH N ARGENTINA, JR,

ESQ

222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1410 WILMINGTON DE 19801 joseph.argentina@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN JAMES H MILLAR, ESQ 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

41ST FL

NEW YORK NY 10036-2714 james.millar@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN MICHAEL P. POMPEO, ESQ. 1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS,

41ST FLOOR

NEW YORK NY 10036-2714 michael.pompeo@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP ATTN TIMOTHY R CASEY ESQ 191 N WACKER DR STE 3700 CHICAGO IL 60606-1698 timothy.casey@dbr.com

ELLIOTT GREENLEAF PC ATTN RAFAEL X ZAHRALDDIN 1105 N MARKET ST STE 1700 WILMINGTON DE 19801-1216 rxza@elliottgreenleaf.com

ELLIOTT GREENLEAF, P.C. ATTN JONATHAN M. STEMERMAN 1105 N. MARKET STREET, SUITE 1700 WILMINGTON DE 19801 jms@elliottgreenleaf.com

FELDERSTEIN FITZGERALD

WILLOUGHBY &

PASCUZZI LLP 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1750 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1750 SACRAMENTO CA 95814 ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com

FUHRMAN & DODGE, S.C. ATTN JENNIFER M. SCHANK 2501 PARMENTER ST, STE 200B MIDDLETON WI 53562 jschank@fuhrmandodge.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN MATTHEW P. PORCELLI 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193 MPorcelli@gibsondunn.com
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN OSCAR GARZA 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071 OGarza@gibsondunn.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN J. ERIC WISE 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193 EWise@gibsondunn.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN MATTHEW K. KELSEY 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-0193 Mkelsey@gibsondunn.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN DANIEL B. DENNY 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071 DDenny@gibsondunn.com

GIBSON, DUNN, & CRUTCHER, LLP ATTN SAMUEL A. NEWMAN 333 S GRAND AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90071 SNewman@gibsondunn.com

HALPERIN BATTAGLIA BENZIJA LLP ATTN ALAN D HALPERIN, ESQ 40 WALL ST 37TH FL NEW YORK NY 10005 ahalperin@halperinlaw.net

HANKEY INVESTMENT COMPANY ATTN W. SCOTT DOBBINS 4751 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 110 LOS ANGELES CA 90010 dobbins@hiclp.com

HINDS & SHANKMAN, LLP ATTN JAMES ANDREW HINDS, JR 21257 HAWTHORNE BLVD., 2ND

FLOOR

TORRANCE CA 90503 jhinds@jhindslaw.com

HOLLAND & HART LLP ATTN RISA LYNN WOLF-SMITH 555 SEVENTEENTH STREET, SUITE

3200

PO BOX 8749 DENVER CO 80201-8749 rwolf@hollandhart.com

JOHN D. MONTE, ESQ. 15303 VENTURA BOULEVARD,

FLOOR 9

SHERMAN OAKS CA 91403 johnmontelaw@gmail.com

JONES WALDO HOLBROOK &

MCDONOUGH PC

ATTN JEFFREY W SHIELDS 170 S MAIN ST STE 1500 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101 jshields@joneswaldo.com

JONES WALDO HOLBROOK &

MCDONOUGH PC

ATTN PAUL R SMITH 170 S MAIN ST STE 1500 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101 psmith@joneswaldo.com

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN JONATHAN M. WEISS 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067 jweiss@ktbslaw.com

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN DAVID A. FIDLER 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067 dfidler@ktbslaw.com

KLEE, TUCHIN, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN MICHAEL L. TUCHIN 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067 mtuchin@ktbslaw.com

KLEE, TUCHING, BOGDANOFF &

STERN LLP

ATTN KENNETH N. KLEE 1999 AVE OF THE STARS 39TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90067 kklee@ktbslaw.com

KUTAK ROCK LLP ATTN PETER J BARRETT, ESQ 901 E BYRD ST STE 1000 RICHMOND VA 23219 peter.barrett@kutakrock.com

LAFLEUR LAW FIRM ATTN NINA M. LAFLEUR POST OFFICE BOX 840158 ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32080 nina@lafleurlaw.com

LAW OFFICE OF CURTIS A HEHN ATTN CURTIS A HEHN 1007 N ORANGE ST 4TH FL WILMINGTON DE 19801 curtishehn@comcast.net

LAW OFFICES OF RONALD

RICHARDS &

ASSOCIATES, A.P.C ATTN RONALD RICHARDS P.O. BOX 11480 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90213 Ron@RonaldRichards.com

LOIZIDES, P.A. ATTN CHRISTOPHER D. LOIZIDES 1225 KING STREET, SUITE 800 WILMINGTON DE 19801 loizides@loizides.com

MARGOLIS EDELSTEIN ATTN JAMES E. HUGGETT, ESQUIRE 300 DELAWARE AVENUE, SUITE 800 WILMINGTON DE 19801 jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com

MCCARTER & ENGLISH LLP ATTN KATE ROGGIO BUCK, ESQ. RENAISSANCE CENTRE 405 N. KING ST., 8TH FLR. WILMINGTON DE 19801 kbuck@mccarter.com

MILTON BENDER 1690 DUCK CREEK RD IONE CA 95640 miltonbender@volcano.net

MUFFET FOY CUDDY 25A PASEO NOPAL SANTE FE NM 87507 Muffet74@mac.com

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY

GENERAL

ATTN MATTHEW A SILVERMAN ARIZONA ASSISTANT ATTORNEY

GENERAL

2005 N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX AZ 85004-1592 matthew.silverman@azag.gov

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES

TRUSTEE

REGION 3 ATTN TIMOTHY J. FOX, JR 844 KING STREET, SUITE 2207 LOCKBOX 35 WILMINGTON DE 19801 Timothy.Fox@usdoj.gov

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES ATTN JAMES I. STANG 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100 jstang@pszjlaw.com

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN RICHARD M. PACHULSKI 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100 rpachulski@pszjlaw.com

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN JEFFREY N. POMERANTZ 10100 SANTA MONICA

BOULEVARD, 13TH FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90067-4100 jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN BRADFORD J SANDLER 919 N. MARKET STREET, 17TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801 bsandler@pszjlaw.com

PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES

LLP

ATTN COLIN R. ROBINSON 919 N. MARKET STREET, 17TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801 crobinson@pszjlaw.com

PAM ZEIER 27090 HIGHWAY 72 GOLDEN CO 80403-8329 PBZEIER@HOTMAIL.COM

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP ATTN SETH H. LIEBERMAN, ESQ 7 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036-6569 slieberman@pryorcashman.com

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP ATTN RICHARD LEVY, JR., ESQ 7 TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK NY 10036-6569 rlevy@pryorcashman.com

REITER DYE & BRENNAN, LLP ATTN GENISE REITER, ESQ. 10990 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 940 LOS ANGELES CA 90024 grr@rdbattorneys.com

REITER DYE & BRENNAN, LLP ATTN PAUL T. DYE, ESQ. 10990 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 940 LOS ANGELES CA 90024 ptd@rdbattorneys.com

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER PA ATTN JOHN H KNIGHT ONE RODNEY SQUARE 920 NORTH KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 knight@rlf.com

RICHARDS LAYTON & FINGER PA ATTN CHRISTOPHER M DELILLO ONE RODNEY SQUARE 920 NORTH KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 delillo@rlf.com

ROBINS & ROBINS, P.A. ATTN JOHN B. ROBINS, IV P.O. BOX 506 SALISBURY MD 21803-0505 jrobins@robinslegal.com

SCOTTHULSE, PC ATTN JAMES M. FEUILLE 201 E. MAIN DRIVE, SUITE 1100 PO BOX 99123 EL PASO TX 79901 jfeu@scotthulse.com

SECURITIES EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

ATTN SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY 100 F STREET, NE WASHINGTON DC 20549 chairmanoffice@sec.gov

SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP ATTN RYAN C. REINERT, ESQ. 4301 W. BOY SCOUT BLVD, SUITE

300

TAMPA FL 33607 rreinert@shutts.com

SOUTH COAST ENGINEERING

GROUP, INC.

ATTN PETER KRAUT 5000 N. PARKWAY CALABASAS SUITE 307 CALABASAS CA 91302 admin@sceginc.com

STERLING ZEIER 27090 HIGHWAY 72 GOLDEN CO 80403-8329 PBZEIER@HOTMAIL.COM

STOEL RIVES LLP ATTN DAVID L MORTENSEN, ESQ 201 S MAIN ST STE 1100 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84111 david.mortensen@stoel.com

SULMEYERKUPETZ A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTN ALAN G TIPPIE 333 S HOPE ST 35TH FL LOS ANGELES CA 90071 atippie@sulmeyerlaw.com

THE INFURNA LAW FIRM, P.A. ATTN JUSTIN R. INFURNA ESQ 121 SOUTH ORANGE AVE. SUITE

1500

ORLANDO FL 32801 Justininfurna@alwaysavailablelawyer.com

THE SARACHEK LAW FIRM ATTN JOSEPH E SARACHEK ESQ 101 PARK AVENUE 27TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10178 sarachekesq@gmail.com;

joe@saracheklawfirm.com

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ATTN WARD W. BENSON TRIAL ATTORNEY, TAX DIVISION P.O. BOX 227 BEN FRANKLIN

STATION

WASHINGTON DC 20044 ward.w.benson@usdoj.gov

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

ATTN DAVID W. BADDLEY ATLANTA REGIONAL OFFICE 950 EAST PACES ROAD, N.E., SUITE

900

ATLANTA GA 30326-1382 baddleyd@sec.gov

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

ATTN NEAL JACOBSON NEW YORK REGIONAL OFFICE BROOKFIELD PLACE 200 VESEY STREET, SUITE 400 NEW YORK NY 10281 Jacobsonn@sec.gov

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

MIAMI REGIONAL OFFICE ATTN RUSSELL KOONIN 801 BRICKELL AVE SUITE 1800 MIAMI FL 33131 kooninr@sec.gov

U.S. SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

MIAMI REGIONAL OFFICE ATTN CHRISTINE NESTOR 801 BRICKELL AVE. SUITE 1800 MIAMI FL 33131 nestorc@sec.gov

UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE NEMOURS BUILDING ATTN  DAVID C. WEISS 1007 ORANGE STREET, SUITE 700 WILMINGTON DE 19801 askdoj@usdoj.gov

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

JUSTICE

CIVIL DIVISION ATTN ANDREW D WARNER 1100 L ST NW WASHINGTON DC 20530 andrew.warner@usdoj.gov

US SECURITIES & EXCHANGE

COMMISSION

NEW YORK REGIONAL OFFICE ATTN ANDREW CALAMARI

REGIONAL DIRECTOR

BROOKFIELD PLACE 200 VESEY ST, STE 400 NEW YORK NY 10281 NYROBankruptcy@SEC.GOV

VENABLE LLP ATTN JEFFREY S SABIN, ESQ ROCKEFELLER CENTER 1270 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

24TH FL

NEW YORK NY 10020 jssabin@venable.com

VENABLE LLP ATTN CAROL WEINER-LEVY, ESQ ROCKEFELLER CENTER 1270 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

24TH FL

NEW YORK NY 10020 cweinerlevy@venable.com
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VENABLE LLP ATTN ANDREW J CURRIE, ESQ 750 E PRATT ST STE 900 BALTIMORE MD 21202 ajcurrie@venable.com

VENABLE LLP ATTN JAMIE L EDMONSON, ESQ 1201 N MARKET ST STE 1400 WILMINGTON DE 19801 jledmonson@venable.com

WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES ATTN PAUL KERWIN 4751 WILSHIRE BLVD, STE 110 LOS ANGELES CA 90010 pkerwin@westlakefinancial.com

WHITEFORD TAYLOR & PRESTON

L.L.P.

ATTN CHRISTOPHER A. JONES, ESQ. 3190 FAIRVIEW PARK DRIVE, SUITE

800

FALLS CHURCH VA 22042-4510 cajones@wtplaw.com

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

LLC

ATTN L. KATHERINE GOOD THE RENNAISSANCE CENTRE 405 NORTH KING STREET, SUITE 500 WILMINGTON DE 19801 kgood@wtplaw.com

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

LLC

ATTN STEPHEN B. GERALD THE RENAISSANCE CENTRE 405 NORTH KING STREET, SUITE 500 WILMINGTON DE 19801 sgerald@wtplaw.com

WILK AUSLANDER LLP ATTN ELOY A. PERAL, ESQ. 1515 BROADWAY, 43RD FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10036 eperal@wilkauslander.com

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP ATTN DAVID NEIER, ESQ 200 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10166-4193 dneier@winston.com

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US)

LLP

ATTN MARK DESGROSSEILLIERS 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1501 WILMINGTON DE 19801 Mark.Desgrosseilliers@wbd-us.com

WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US)

LLP

ATTN ERICKA JOHNSON 222 DELAWARE AVE STE 1501 WILMINGTON DE 19801 Ericka.Johnson@wbd-us.com

WOODBRIDGE GROUP OF

COMPANIES, LLC

ATTN EUGENE RUBINSTEIN, ASSOC.

COUNSEL

14140 VENTURA BLVD #302 SHERMAN OAKS CA 91423-2774 eugene@woodbridgecompanies.com

YOUNG & BROOKS, P.A. ATTN STUART A. YOUNG, ESQ. 1860 FOREST HILL BLVD., SUITE 201 WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 syoung@ybplaw.com

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT, &

TAYLOR, LLP

ATTN IAN J. BAMBRICK RODNEY SQUARE 1000 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 ibambrick@ycst.com

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT, &

TAYLOR, LLP

ATTN SEAN M. BEACH RODNEY SQUARE 1000 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 sbeach@ycst.com

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT, &

TAYLOR, LLP

ATTN ALLISON S. MIELKE RODNEY SQUARE 1000 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 amielke@ycst.com

YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT, &

TAYLOR, LLP

ATTN EDMON L. MORTON RODNEY SQUARE 1000 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801 emorton@ycst.com
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State Zip

ADELE & DAVID GOLDSTEIN C/O ELLEN RENFREW 170 NORTHINGTON DR AVON CT 06001

ADELE & DAVID GOLDSTEIN 6137 OVERLAND PL. DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

ANTHONY & DOLORES A ELVAS 430 22ND AVE SW VERO BEACH FL 32962

ANTHONY J FEISTHAMEL PO BOX 57 BAKER MT 59313

ASSOCIATED STEAM SPECIALTY 3709 JONES ST. DREXEL HILL PA 19026

BARBARA & ABRAHAM

HOCHHAUSER

1400 SW 131ST WAY PEMBROKE PINES FL 33027

BERNADETTE C STACKALIS 8566 GWYNEDD WAY SPRINGFIELD VA 22153

BILLY & CAROLYN SNIDER 465 HWY 114 S BOX 5 SCOTTS HILL TN 38374

BRENDA PARKS 7063 WEST VILLA CHULA GLENDALE AZ 85301

CHRISTINE LORE TRUST 1155 LINDELL BLVD APT. 4302 DELRAY BEACH FL 33444

CHRISTOPHER N KIRRIE PO BOX 144/12855 79TH AVE ROSELAND FL 32957

CLAIRE WING 105 SPRUCE ST ABINGTON MA 02351

COMPASS ATTN SALLY FOSTER JONES 9454 WILSHIRE BLVD GROUND FLOOR BEVERLY HILLS CA 90212

COMPASS SALLY FORSTER JONES 9454 WILSHIRE BLVD, 4TH FLR BEVERLY HILLS CA 90212

CURTIS FAMILY TRUST 902 REGENT ST ALAMEDA CA 94501

CURTIS FT DTD 07/01/03 902 REGENT ST ALAMEDA CA 94501

DAVID A & BARBARA R WASIL 2004 BISHOPS BRIDGE RD KNOXVILLE TN 37922

DAVID M PIERCE 14082 E CALEY AVE AURORA CO 80016

DAVID WITTMAN 17845 QUEENSMIRE DR. MONUMENT CA 80132

DENISE D TWINNEY WARDROP & WARDROP, P.C. 300 OTTAWA AVE NW STE 150 GRAND RAPIDS MI 49503-2308

DENNIS C & KATHRYN M PATTEN 21048 LOS CABOS CT LAND O LAKES FL 34637

DENNIS OR KATHRYN PATTEN C/O DENNIS PATTEN 21048 LOS CABOS CT LAND O LAKES FL 34637

DONALD & SHIRLEY WOLFELD 4859 N CLASSICAL BLVD DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

DOUGLAS CHAPIEWSKY 1600 GLENARM PLACE APT. 2601 DENVER CO 80202

DUPREY FAMILY LIVING TRUST 60 STAFFORD ST.,  APT 122 PLYMOUTH MA 02360

EDWARD F & MARY C GHIDONI 34 ORIOLE DR FEEDING HILLS MA 01030

EILEEN GREENBERG FRUITHANDLER

LIVING TRUST

C/O EILEEN G FRUITHANDLER 1701 ANDROS ISLE A2 COCONUT CREEK FL 33066

ELEANOR WILLIAMS 2707 ROUNDLEAF COURT SAN ANTONIO TX 78231

ELIZABETH & VINCENT RISPOLI 85 WAINWRIGHT AVE CLOSTER NJ 07624

ELIZABETH & VINCENT RISPOLI C/O JOSEPH E SARACHEK 101 PARK AVE FL 27 NEW YORK NY 10017

EMMA MAGANA 416 W. SAN YSIDRO BLVD., L72 SAN YSIDRO CA 92713

FBO RANDY D GATES, MIDLAND

NAT

4350 WESTOWN PKWY WEST DES MOINES IA 50266

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

INSURANCE COMPANY

ATTN CATHY QUYE 4400 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 200 NEWPORT BEACH CA 92660

FRANK & JOSIANE GERARDI 3023 FARNHAM O DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33442

GERALD A BLEHM 7213 W 18TH ST GREELEY CO 80634
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GERALD A SMITH C/O WANDA F. CARMICHAEL, POA 12790 LONGVIEW DR W JACKSONVILLE FL 32223

GERALD ROBERT BRETON LIVING

TRUST

1596 W. KESLER LANE CHANDLER AZ 85224

GERTRUDE LYNN FLORENCE 537 RICEBIRD DR VISTA CA 92083

GREGORY AND REGINA SPADEA P.O. BOX. 122 RIDLEY PARK PA 19078

GREGORY AND REGINA SPADEA C/O O'KELLY ERNST & JOYCE 901 N. MARKET STREET 10TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801

GREGORY J & REGINA SPADEA PO BOX 122 RIDLEY PARK PA 19078

GREGORY J & REGINA SPADEA 204 E CHESTER PIKE SUITE 3 RIDLEY PARK PA 19078

GREGORY J & REGINA SPADEA C/O O'KELLY ERNST & JOYCE 901 N. MARKET STREET 10TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801

HARRIET & LANNY LEVIN TR 15216 LAKES OF DELRAY BLVD APT

126

DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

HARRY AND DORIS FRANKEL TRUST 2736 QUAKING LEAF LANE BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

HARRY AND DORIS FRANKEL TRUST C/O JOSEPH E SARACHEK 101 PARK AVE FL 27 NEW YORK NY 10017

HARRY BREYER REV LIVING TRUST 7186 ARCADIA BAY CT DELRAY BCH FL 33446

HARRY BREYER REV LIVING TRUST C/O THE LAW OFFICE OF EDWARD

J KOSMOWSKI, LLC

2 MILL RD STE 202 WILMINGTON DE 19806

HARRY BREYER RLT 7186 ARCADIA BAY CT DELRAY BEACH FL 33446

HARRY BREYER RLT C/O THE LAW OFFICE OF EDWARD

J KOSMOWSKI, LLC

2 MILL RD STE 202 WILMINGTON DE 19806

HERBERT GREENBERG & RUTH

GREENBERG JOINT REVOCABLE

18771 STEWART CIRCLE, #7 BOCA RATON FL 33496

HERMAN HOWARTH 1749 READ ST SOMERSET MA 02726

HM DG INC ATTN HASSAN MAJD 4154 PICO BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90019

HORACE J & CAROLE CLARK RT

DTD 10/27/93

7054 DUME DR MALIBU CA 90265

HORACE J & CAROLE CLARK RT

DTD 10/27/93

TRUST DATED OCTOBER 27, 1993 C/O FREEMAN FREEMAN SMILEY

LLP

1888 CENTURY PARK E STE 1900 LOS ANGELES CA 90067

HORACE J & CAROLE CLARK RT

DTD 10/27/93

TRUST DATED OCTOBER 27, 1993 7054 DUME DR MALIBU CA 90265

HORACE JOSEPH CLARK III &

CAROLE CLARK REVOCABLE

TRUST DATED OCTOBER 27, 1993 7054 DUME DR MALIBU CA 90265

HORACE JOSEPH CLARK III &

CAROLE CLARK REVOCABLE

TRUST DATED OCTOBER 27, 1993 C/O FREEMAN FREEMAN SMILEY

LLP

1888 CENTURY PARK E STE 1900 LOS ANGELES CA 90067

HORIZON TR CO-FBO MARC

WASSERMAN SEP IRA

PO BOX 30007 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87190

HORIZON TR CO-FBO MARC

WASSERMAN SEP IRA

HORIZON TRUST CO CUST FBO

MARC WASSERMAN SEP IRA

PO BOX 30007 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87190

IMOGENE HAWKINS PO BOX 104 HEMPSTEAD TX 77445

INGRID CUMMER 737 GALLOWAY DR FAYETTEVILLE NC 28303

IRA SVCS TR CO-CFBO ROBERT P

OTT IRA

1160 INDUSTRIAL RD STE 1 SAN CARLOS CA 94070

IRA SVCS TR CO-CFBO ROBERT P

OTT IRA

C/O ROBERT P OTT 6515 E COUNTY RD 750 S MOORESVILLE IN 46158

JAMES & FRANCOISE CARABETTA 31 CAROLYN TERRACE CHICOPEE MA 01020
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JAMES BOYDSTUN 620 N RAYNOLDS AVE CANON CITY CO 81212

JAMES BOYDSTUN 620 N RAYNOLDS CANON CITY CO 81212

JAMES CARNEVALE 167 EDENFIELD AVE. WATERTOWN MA 02472

JAMES E MURPHY 4340 DECATUR HIGHWAY 4340 DECATUR HIGHWAY KINGSTON TN 37763

JAMES E MURPHY 9525 BIRKDALE CROSSING DRIVE SUITE 300 HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078

JAMES M MCCONNELL 745 S ELIZABETH ST DENVER CO 80209

JANICE FELTON 7244 GOLD NUGGET DR. NIWOT CO 80503

JANICE PELTON 7244 GOLD NUGGET DR. NIWOT CO 80503

JARA GROUP II 2821 N OCEAN BLVD APT PH05-SOUTH FT LAUDERDALE FL 33308

JARA GROUP II, LLC 2409 NORTH OCEAN BLVD., SUITE

626

FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33305

JARRED ELMAR 5550 GLADES RD STE 500 BOCA RATON FL 33431

JEAN & CORONA LETHIECQ

TR/JEAN LETHIECQ

1630 NW 66TH TER MARGATE FL 33063

JEANNE WINTER 3245 NE 46TH AVE PORTLAND OR 97213

JOE G & OLIVIA C SMITH 6375 E BOOTHWYN ST PRESCOTT VALLEY AZ 86314

JOHN AUGER 4101 COUNTY RD 222 KREMMLING CO 80459

JOHN LIFAVI 12111 BLAIR AVE BOYNTON BEACH FL 33437

JON H KIRKBRIDE 10790 WIND DANCER RD CHEYENNE WY 82009

JOSEPH A & ESTHER A HEITKAMP 210 N THIRD ST FORT RECOVERY OH 45846

JOSIANE & FRANK GERARDI 3023 FARNHAM O DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33442

KENNETH AND JACQUELYN

MILLSAP

4005 DECATUR HWY KINGSTON TN 37763

KENNETH AND JACQUELYN

MILLSAP

C/O COOPER LEVENSON P.A. ATTN ERIC A BROWNDORF 1125 ATLANTIC AVE 3RD FL ATLANTIC CITY NJ 08401

KENT D AND MARY M TADLOCK 19892 E BATES AVE AURORA CO 80013

KENT D TADLOCK AND MARY M

TADLOCK

19892 E BATES AVE AURORA CO 80013

LAURENCE E CAMIGI 1024 BRIGHTON CT VACAVILLE CA 95687

LE ROY W & BETTY B BARRIAGE 457 FOXWOOD DR HOPE MILLS NC 28348

LEONARD P POLITI 109 WICKERHAM DR MARS PA 16046

LEONARD P POLITI 109 WICKERMAN DR MARS PA 16046

LESTER G TANGUIS III 519 SPARTAN DR UNIT 9102 SLIDELL LA 70458

LORRAINE ZARCONE 9960-A PAPAYA TREE TRAIL BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

LYLE T & JUDITH A STREVELER 10525 SALAMANCA DR PORT RICHEY FL 34668

MAINSTAR TRUST CFBO ROBERT

JONES #TW004097

214 W. 9TH STREET P. O. BOX 420 ONAGA KS 66521

MAINSTAR TRUST CFBO ROBERT

JONES #TW004097

3550 WATT AVENUE, STE. 140 SACRAMENTO CA 95821

MAINSTAR TRUST CFBO VIRGINIA B

HABERSTROH IRA

214 W 9TH ST PO BOX 420 ONAGA KS 66521

Page 3 of 8

Case 17-12560-KJC    Doc 3257    Filed 01/02/19    Page 24 of 33



Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State Zip

MAINSTAR TRUST CFBO VIRGINIA B

HABERSTROH IRA

997 SW BALMORAL TRACE STUART FL -3499

MAINSTAR TRUST CUSTODIAN FBO

KATHLEEN WILLIAMS

440 BEGONIA BLVD FAIRFIELD CA 94533

MAINSTAR-FBO BEATRICE

MARSTON

214 W 9TH ST PO BOX 420 ONAGA KS 66521

MAINSTAR-FBO BEATRICE

MARSTON

C/O RICHARD L MARSTON 786 COLLINDALE AVE NW GRAND RAPIDS WI 49504

MAINSTAR-FBO DAVID VANDUINEN 214 W 9TH ST PO BOX 420 ONAGA KS 66521

MAINSTAR-FBO DAVID VANDUINEN 7710 N TALL TIMBER DR WALKERVILLE MI 49459

MAINSTAR-FBO KATHLEEN

WILLIAMS

440 BEGONIA BLVD FAIRFIELD CA 94533

MAINSTAR-FBO ROBERT JONES 214 W 9TH ST PO BOX 420 ONAGA KS 66521

MAINSTAR-FBO ROBERT JONES 3550 WATT AVENUE, STE. 140 SACRAMENTO CA 95821

MAINSTAR-FBO V B HABERSTROH 214 W 9TH ST PO BOX 420 ONAGA KS 66521

MARCOS G SANCHEZ 1770 ARCH COURT SEBASTIAN FL 32958

MARIANNE HERLONG 3800 PINE LAKE DR MYRTLE BEACH SC 29577

MARK A MAIEWSKI 2985 SHAW ST ASHEBORO NC 27205-1940

MARK A MAIEWSKI 2988 SHAW ST ASHEBORO NC 27205-1940

MARK LIGUORI 2019 OAKFORD AVE FEASTERVILLE-TREVOSE PA 19053

MARLENA K MILLER 15954 JACKSON CREEK PKWY STE

B603

MONUMENT CO 80132

MARTHA STARNER & SUSAN

CICERO

3507 TREE LINE CT SARASOTA FL 34231

MARY & CHARLES HEYER 133 TAFT HILL LANE UXBRIDGE MA 01569

MARY LOUISE NORDSTROM REV LT 7008 LAKE ROAD APT 320 WOODBURY MN 55125

MARY LOUISE NORDSTROM RLT UTD

05/09/03

7008 LAKE RD APT 320 WOODBURY MN 55125-3817

MCCONNELL CHARITABLE

REMANIDER TRUST

AUGUST 1994 U/A 08-26-94 5122 W 25TH ST RD GREELY CO 80634

MCCONNELL CRT 08/94 UA

08/26/94

5122 W 25TH ST RD GREELEY CO 80634

MCCONNELL CRT 08/94 UA

08/26/94

AUGUST 1994 U/A 08-26-94 5122 W 25TH ST RD GREELY CO 80634

MELVA CHERYL FOLEY 7148 CABALLERO AVE COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80911

MICHAEL HICKS 555 CHORRO ST., SUITE C SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93405

MICHAEL HICKS 3324 ROCKVIEW CT SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93401

MICHAEL J & SHARON KAY

BRUGOS

1850 STANFORD AVE MENLO PARK CA 94025

MLG FARMS ATTN MARY GERSTANDT, PRESIDENT 5017 STARLING AVE PAULLINA IA 51046

MLG FARMS INC 5017 STARLING AVE PAULLINA IA 51047

MLG FARMS INC ATTN MARV GERSTANDT, PRESIDENT 5017 STARLING AVE PAULLINA IA 51046

MLG FARMS INC ATTN MARY GERSTANDT, PRESIDENT 5017 STARLING AVE PAULLINA IA 51046
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MONAGHAN HOLDINGS LLC 3225 MCLEOD DR LAS VEGAS NV 89121

MYRA SIMONS AND LEONARD

SIMONS

5226 EUROPA DR APT M BOYNTON BEACH FL 33437

MYRA SIMONS AND LEONARD

SIMONS

C/O JOSEPH E SARACHEK 101 PARK AVE FL 27 NEW YORK NY 10017

NANCY & STEPHEN HOLMES 21035 IVANHOE ROAD AUSTIN CO 81410

NANCY ELCHONESS 1516 CRAVENS AVE UNIT 16 TORRENCE CA 90501

NEIL H & NANCY M SIGNER N 2110 CLARNO RD MONROE WI 53566

NELSON FLP 5802 CANTERBURY LN MYRTLE BEACH SC 29577

NELSON FLP C/O THOMAS NELSON 5802 CANTERBURY LANE MYRTLE BEACH SC 29577

NEW HOPE COMMUNITY CHURCH 244 S 79TH AVE SHELBY MI 49455

PAUL HONIG REVOCABLE TRUST 2631 NW 42ND ST. BOCA RATON FL 33434

PAUL HONIG RLT 04/19/1999 8844 GOLDEN MOUNTAIN CIRCLE BOYNTON BEACH FL 33473

PHILLIP H HARDY 3484 WHITE OAK ST HIGHLANDS RANCH CO 80129

PHYLLIS F PERLIN REVOCABLE TRUST 3360 S OCEAN BLVD # 5-HS PALM BEACH FL 33480

PHYLLIS R & JACK L BROWN 404 DUNHAM ST MONTE VISTA CO 81144

PROV. TR GP-FBO ARNOLD L

BERMAN IRA

7726 RINEHART DR BOYNTON BEACH FL 33437

PROV. TR GP-FBO ARNOLD L

BERMAN IRA

C/O JOSEPH E SARACHEK 101 PARK AVENUE FL 27 NEW YORK NY 10017

PROV. TR GP-FBO DEBRA C

NEWTON IRA

2204 CHESAPEAKE LN HIGHLANDS RANCH CO 80126

PROV. TR GP-FBO DEBRA C

NEWTON IRA

2204 CHESAPEAKE LN HIGHLANDS RANCH CO 90126

PROV. TR GP-FBO DONALD

PARROTT JR IRA

2735 E GEORGIA RD SIMPSONVILLE SC 29681

PROV. TR GP-FBO DONALD

PARROTT JR IRA

ATTN FREDERICK W NESSLER

ATTORNEY AT LAW

536 BRUNS LANE #1 SPRINGFIELD IL 62702

PROV. TR GP-FBO DONALD

PARROTT JR IRA

ATTN: LOCKBOX DEPT PO BOX 4330 ONTARIO CA 91761-8330

PROV. TR GP-FBO EVELYN M

MCKEE IRA

6407 DELEON AVE FT. PIERCE FL 34951

PROV. TR GP-FBO EVELYN M

MCKEE IRA

C/O JOSEPH E SARACHEK 101 PARK AVE FL 27 NEW YORK NY 10017

PROV. TR GP-FBO JOHN FROHWEIN

IRA

1031 COMMUNITY DRIVE APT 325 JUPITER FL 33458

PROV. TR GP-FBO LARRY F SCHMITS

IRA

PO BOX 598 NACHES WA 98937

PROV. TR GP-FBO MARK A

MAIEWSKI INH IRA

2988 SHAW ST ASHEBORO NC 27265

PROV. TR GP-FBO RAYMOND M

SYKES IRA

103 CARLISLE LANE PORT ST. LUCIE FL 34952

PROV. TR GP-FBO WILLIAM J

SHUSTOWSKI IRA

6320 SPOONBILL DRIVE NEW PORT RICHEY FL 34652

PROV.TR GP-FBO EDWARD L

STEINBRUNNER IRA

892 ST JOE ROAD FORT RECOVERY OH 45846
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PROVIDENT TRUST GROUP LLC FBO

DEBRA C NEWTON IRA

2204 CHESAPEAKE LN HIGHLANDS RANCH CO 90126

PROVIDENT TRUST GROUP, LLC FBO

DORIS COSKY IRA

LOCKBOX DEPARTMENT PO BOX 4330 ONTARIO CA 91761

PROVIDENT TRUST GRP LLC FBO

DONALD PARROTT JR IRA

C/O FREDERICK W NESSLER

ATTORNEY AT LAW

536 BRUNS LANE #1 SPRINGFIELD IL 62702

R B CLAPHAM LONDON &

SCOTTISH INVESTMENTS LTD

349 BATH ST GLASGOW G2 4AA UK

RALPH C & KATHERYN A

MADDOCKS

127 SALEM DR PENNSVILLE NJ 08070

RALPH E BURNS 3208 RIVENHURST DR FAYETTEVILLE NC 28301

RICHARD DROUIN 430 PINE ST SEBASTIAN FL 32958

RICHARD J & LOIS M CARLI 221 VENTASSO DR CLAYTON NC 27527

RICK & HARRIET HEWITT 10519 HEATHER HILL DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77086

RITA HEDRICK 3165 PORCH DR. SW MARIETTA GA 30008

ROBERT J & SHIRLEY DIDIER JRLT

10/30/13

5627 ISLAND VIEW DR CELINA OH 45822

ROBERT J & THERESA CENTRONE 6642 ROUND LAKE RD SAVONA NY 14879

ROBERT J & THERESA J CENTRONE 6642 RAND LAKE RD SAVONA NY 14879

ROBERT J CENTRONE AND THERESA

CENTRONE

6642 ROUND LAKE RD SAVONA NY 14879

RODNEY BLACK 46 ALMADERA DRIVE WAYNE NJ 07470

ROGER BORGES 8 SOUTH MILL ST. HOPKINTOWN MA 01748

RONALD JEFFREY 3385 W LORAS DR FREEPORT IL 61032

ROSLYN BOBENCHIK 150 MARINE AVE APT 2B BROOKLYN NY 11209

ROSLYN BOBENCHIK 150 MARINE AVE BROOKLYN NY 11209

RUTH U & PETER R DIETZ 178 W ALTA VIEW WAY SANDY UT 84070

SAM ARNDT TR DTD 07/19/90 3500 MYRTLE ST EVANS CO 80620

SAM ARNDT TR DTD 07/19/90 GARY D ARNDT TRUSTEE 3500 MYRTLE ST EVANS CO 80620

SAM ARNDT TRUST GARY D ARNDT TRUSTEE 3500 MYRTLE ST EVANS CO 80620

SANAZ HEYDARI 27916 VIA MIRADA LAGUNA NIGUEL CA 92677

SHANNON L & LORI KRAUS 283 GRIMBLE DR LINDEN NC 28356

SHELDON KLEIN 1028 OAKRIDGE D DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33442

SHERMAN HEARN 64 CONCORD DR JACKSON TN 38305

SKM TRUST 8609 W. PALO VERDE AVE. PEORIA AZ 85345

SRH INVESTMENTS LLC 530-B HARKLE RD STE 100 SANTA FE NM 87505

SRH INVESTMENTS LLC 3035 BELLA CT LISLE IL 60532

STEPHEN T SCOTT 310 S 15TH ST BURLINGTON CO 80807

STEVE M GODSEY 417 MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD BLOUNTVILLE TN 37617

STEVE M GODSEY 417 MOUNTAIN VIEW CT BLOUNTVILLE TN 37617

STEVEN ECKHARDT 7410 CAVESSON DR. CYPRESS TX 77433
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STEVEN R. OTTE RESTATEMENT OF

TRUST

4221 NORTH 20TH ST. APT 8 PHOENIX AZ 85016

SUNWEST TR JAMES E MURPHY IRA PO BOX 36371 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87176

SUNWEST TR JAMES E MURPHY IRA 9525 BIRKDALE CROSSING DRIVE SUITE 300 HUNTERSVILLE NC 28078

SUNWEST TR JAMES E MURPHY IRA 4340 DECATUR HIGHWAY 4340 DECATUR HIGHWAY KINGSTON TN 37763

THE JOHN FROHWEIN REVOCABLE

TRUST

1031 COMMUNITY DR APT 325 JUPITER FL 33458

THE JOHN FROHWEIN REVOCABLE

TRUST

C/O THE LAW OFFICE OF EDWARD

J KOSMOWSKI LLC

ATTN EDWARD J KOSMOWSKI 2 MILL RD STE 202 WILMINGTON DE 19806

THE JOHN FROHWEIN RT 1031 COMMUNITY DR APT 325 JUPITER FL 33458

THE JOHN FROHWEIN RT C/O THE LAW OFFICE OF EDWARD

J KOSMOWSKI LLC

ATTN EDWARD J KOSMOWSKI 2 MILL RD STE 202 WILMINGTON DE 19806

THE JUDITH A CAWLEY LT DTD

05/13/09

965 WOOD HAVEN LN SW VERO BEACH FL 32962

THE LEON H PERLIN REVOCABLE

TRUST DTD 12/12/06

3360 S OCEAN BLVD # 5-HS PALM BEACH FL 33480

THE RUSSELL HOKANSON & DORIS

HOKANSON LIVING TRUST

6364 N LAKEPOINT PL PARKER CO 80134

THE SANDRA C SAWYER

REVOCABLE TRUST

SANDRA C SAWYER TRUSTEE 20 SOUTH 5TH STREET GRAND HAVEN MI 49417

THE SANDRA C SAWYER

REVOCABLE TRUST

SANDRA C SAWYER TRUSTEE 2O SOUTH 5TH STREET GRAND HAVEN MI 49417

THE SANDRA SAWYER RT UAD

AMND 06/13/08

20 S 5TH ST GRAND HAVEN MI 49417

THE SANDRA SAWYER RT UAD

AMND 06/13/08

WARDROP & WARDROP, P.C. 300 OTTAWA AVE NW STE 150 GRAND RAPIDS MI 49503-2308

THE SANDRA SAWYER RT UAD

AMND 06/13/08

SANDRA C SAWYER TRUSTEE 20 SOUTH 5TH STREET GRAND HAVEN MI 49417

THE THOMAS G & HELEN M RIKER

FAMILY TRUST

C/O HELEN M RIKER TRUSTEE 436 FLOWER ST COSTA MESA CA 92627

THE THOMAS G & HELEN M RIKER FT 436 FLOWER ST COSTA MESA CA 92627

THE THOMAS G & HELEN M RIKER FT C/O HELEN M RIKER TRUSTEE 436 FLOWER ST COSTA MESA CA 92627

THEODOSIA THEODOROU 23329 ROGERDALE PL DULLES VA 20166

THERESA & RONALD L BORNE 2919 W. 300 S. MONROE IN 46772

THERESA A & RONALD L BORNE 160 W 400 N DECATUR IN 46733-8397

THOMAS LOCK 7907 SUNNYVALE FOREST HOUSTON TX 77088

TORLEIF TONNESEN 175 SHERWOOD FOREST DR DELRAY BEACH FL 33445

UMRO REALTY CORP D/B/A THE

AGENCY

ATTN JON GRAUMAN 331 FOOTHILL ROAD STE 100 BEVERLY HILLS CA 90210

UNITAS TRUST 311 VIA DOLCE #704 MARINA DEL REY CA 90292

V LAKSHMINARAYANAN AND VIJAYALAKSHMI B AIYER

BHARADWAJ

2856 CORTINA WAY UNION CITY CA 94587

VENKATESAN

LAKSHMINARAYANAN AND

VIJAYALAKSHMI B AIYER

BHARADWAJ

2856 CORTINA WAY UNION CITY CA 94587

VERNE & AMADA CARLSON 418 SUNSHINE PARKWAY GOLDEN CO 80403
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VERNE W & AMANDA CARLSON 418 SUNSHINE PKWY GOLDEN CO 80403

VINCENT CARRANO RLT 11/27/13 2741 NE 53RD CT LIGHTHOUSE POINT FL 33064

VINCENT CARRANO RLT 11/27/13 ATTN VINCENT CARRANO TTE 2741 NE 53RD CT LIGHTHOUSE POINT FL 33064

VINCENT CARRANO RLT 11/27/13 C/O CHRISTINA CARRANO

VONHUSEN

8420 NW 29TH CT CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

VINCENT J GOCKE LIVING TRUST

DTD 12/11/91

448 CORONADO DR BALLWIN MO 63011

VINCENT J GOCKE LIVING TRUST

DTD 12/11/91

C/O MARY STRINGER TRUSTEE 755 SUMMER TOP CIR FENTON MO 63026

VINCENT RISPOLI AND ELIZABETH

RISPOLI

85 WAINWRIGHT AVE CLOSTER NJ 07624

VINCENT RISPOLI AND ELIZABETH

RISPOLI

C/O JOSEPH E SARACHEK 101 PARK AVE FL 27 NEW YORK NY 10017

VIVIAN SKIMINA 450 E BALDWIN RD # 105 PALATINE IL 60074

VLADIMIR P & JANA PAVLOVSKY 26 BLACK BEAR LN LITTLETON CO 80127

WEIDENFELD LT DTD 02/17/95 6530 BOCA DEL MAR DR APT 637 BOCA RATON FL 33433

WILLIAM ELIA 8863 ATWATER LOOP OVIEDO FL 32765

WILLIAM ELIA 2928 BAYHEAD RUN OVIEDO FL 32765

WILLIAM S & BONNIE HODDINOTT 26047 ANCUDA DR. PUNTA GORDA FL 33983

WILLIAM S & BONNIE L HODDINOTT 26047 ANCUDA DR PUNTA GORDA FL 33983

WILLIAM S II & BONNIE L

HODDINOTT

170 BREWSTER RD WINDSOR CT 06095

WILLIAM S II & BONNIE L

HODDINOTT

26047 ANCUDA DR. PUNTA GORDA FL 33983

YVONNE MUNOZ 416 W. SAN YSIDRO BLVD., L#72 SAN YSIDRO CA 92713
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Name Address1 Address2 Address3 Address4 City State EmailZip

AIRPIX ENVIRONMENTAL ATTN MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN 8132 FIRESTONE BLVD #50 DOWNEY CA 90241 airpixinc@gmail.com

CREST ATTN STEVE SOMERS 11150 W OLYMPIC BLVD #700 LOS ANGELES CA 90064 Steven@crestrealestate.com

FEFFER GEOLOGICAL CONSULTING ATTN:  JOSHUA FEFFER 1990 S BUNDY DR STE 400 LOS ANGELES CA 90025 josh@feffergeo.com

FRESH AIR ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES INC

10675 RUSH ST SOUTH EL MONTE CA 91733 erin@freshairenvironmental.com

GM SURVEYING ATTN:  GEORGE BARAJAS 14550 HAYNES ST #300 VAN NUYS CA 91411 gmsurveying@gmail.com

JSN DESIGN ATTN ADAIR CURTIS 7257 BEVERLY BLVD #114 LOS ANGELES CA 90036 adair@jsn.studio

KSTONE CONSTRUCTION &

DEVELOPMENT

ATTN KIRIN STONE 564 MYRTLE COURT OAK PARK CA 91377 info@kstone.construction

MERCADO ASSOCIATES INC ATTN LIZANDRO MERCADO 25583 AVENUE STANFORD VALENCIA CA 91355 lizandro@mercadoassociates.com

MINTZ CONCRETE ATTN BRIAN MINTZ 22717 LEADWELL ST LOS ANGELES CA 91307 brian@mintzconcrete.com

OREN 100 S HARPER AVENUE WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 90048 goodpandalandscape@gmail.com

PEAK SURVEYS, INC. 2488 TOWNSGATE RD., SUITE D WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361 eric.widmer@peakinc.com

PERFECT DESIGN & ENGINEERING,

INC

ATTN ZHONG RAYMOND 2416 W VALLEY BLVD ALHAMBRA CA 91803 perfectaaa@aol.com

PLUS DEVELOPMENT LLC ATTN MEGAN FATEMI 8920 W SUNSET BLVD STE 200A WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 90069 megan@plusdevelopmentgroup.com;

info@plusdevelopmentgroup.com

SODA ATTN STEPHEN ANDREWS 2121 E 7TH PLACE STE M201 LOS ANGELES CA 90021 info@sodaism.com

SUSAN MCEOWEN LANDSCAPE

ARCHITECT INC

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT INC 32297 BIG OAK LN CASTAIC CA 91384 semceowen@yahoo.com

Page 1 of 1

Case 17-12560-KJC    Doc 3257    Filed 01/02/19    Page 31 of 33



01:22573094.2

EXHIBIT H

Case 17-12560-KJC    Doc 3257    Filed 01/02/19    Page 32 of 33
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AIRPIX ENVIRONMENTAL ATTN MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN 8132 FIRESTONE BLVD #50 DOWNEY CA 90241

CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS 455 N REXFORD DR BEVERLY HILLS CA 90210

CREST ATTN STEVE SOMERS 11150 W OLYMPIC BLVD #700 LOS ANGELES CA 90064

FEFFER GEOLOGICAL CONSULTING ATTN:  JOSHUA FEFFER 1990 S BUNDY DR STE 400 LOS ANGELES CA 90025

FRESH AIR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC 10675 RUSH ST SOUTH EL MONTE CA 91733

GM SURVEYING ATTN:  GEORGE BARAJAS 14550 HAYNES ST #300 VAN NUYS CA 91411

JSN DESIGN ATTN ADAIR CURTIS 7257 BEVERLY BLVD #114 LOS ANGELES CA 90036

KSTONE CONSTRUCTION &

DEVELOPMENT

ATTN KIRIN STONE 564 MYRTLE COURT OAK PARK CA 91377

MERCADO ASSOCIATES INC ATTN LIZANDRO MERCADO 25583 AVENUE STANFORD VALENCIA CA 91355

MINTZ CONCRETE ATTN BRIAN MINTZ 22717 LEADWELL ST LOS ANGELES CA 91307

NICOLAS RAMIREZ 19236 PARTHENIA ST # 16 NORTHRIDGE CA 91324

OREN 100 S HARPER AVENUE WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 90048

PEAK SURVEYS, INC. 2488 TOWNSGATE RD., SUITE D WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361

PEDRO POOLS ATTN PEDRO GONZALEZ 13948 DEL SUR ST PACOIMA CA 91331

PERFECT DESIGN & ENGINEERING,

INC

ATTN ZHONG RAYMOND 2416 W VALLEY BLVD ALHAMBRA CA 91803

PLUS DEVELOPMENT LLC ATTN MEGAN FATEMI 8920 W SUNSET BLVD STE 200A WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 90069

SODA ATTN STEPHEN ANDREWS 2121 E 7TH PLACE STE M201 LOS ANGELES CA 90021

SUSAN MCEOWEN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT INC 32297 BIG OAK LN CASTAIC CA 91384
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